Figure 4-3 shows the top 50 paid staff in 2022. 

Figure 4-3:  Top 50 Paid Staff (2022) 

Approximately 359 staff were employed by the City in 2022 including part-time, full-time, and seasonal 
staff. Total pay and benefits ranged from a high of $454,402 to a low of $88. One hundred and eighty-nine 
(189) staff received pay and benefits over $100,000 each in 2022. The top thirteen staff received pay and 

benefits over $300,000 each. Approximately $2.87 million was paid to staff for overtime in 2022 with 
$2.76 million of that overtime split almost evenly between the Police and Fire Departments.